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AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT FOR FARMERS
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme in regard to providing pipe component, diesel pump to the farmers under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana has been implemented by the Government in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this Scheme is implemented in all the States of the country; and

(d) if not, the time by which the benefit of the Scheme is likely to be availed by the farmers in the rest of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Water Management Projects using pipelines, diesel pumps, lift irrigation etc. are permissible to be taken up under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY). States like Bihar, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh, Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh have approved Schemes/ Projects for laying out underground pipeline system, mono block pumps sets, diesel/electronic pump sets, PVC pipeline etc. under RKVY.

(c): Yes, Madam. RKVY is being implemented in the entire country.

(d): Does not arise.
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